Capacities and Dimensions
Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Min. ground clearance (mm)
Overhang, front/rear (mm)
Track width, front/rear (mm)
Turning diameter, wall-to-wall/curb-to-curb (m)
Headroom, front/rear (mm)
Legroom, front/rear (mm)
Shoulder room, front/rear (mm)
Hip room, front/rear (mm)
Luggage capacity (1)

Curb weight (kg)

Max. allowable weight (kg)

Fuel tank volume (1)

Engine and Transm
Engine

Engine block

Cylinder heads

Bore x stroke (mm)
Displacement (cm?)
Number of valves
Compression ratio

Fuel feed

Fuel type

Cooling system

Cooling system capacity (1)
Engine oil capacity (1)
Emission control system
Performance (kW/hp/rpm)
Max. torque (Nm/rpm)
Drive system

Transmission

Axle ratio

Gear ratios: 1%/2%/3r/4"
Gear ratio: reverse

Top speed (km/h)
Acceleration 0100 km/h (sec.)
Fuel consumption 1999/100/EC (I/100 km urban/extra-urban/mix)
€0, emission (g/km)

Chassis/Suspensi
Front suspension

Rear suspension
Damping system
Traction Control System
Steering type

Wheels

Tires

Braking system

Cadillac Seville S

Technical Specifications

2850
4991

4991

1897

1428

2850

198
1080/1065
1593/1582
13.0/12.3
969/965
1079/970
1501/1474
1411/1460

Northstar 4.6 1 V8 gasoline

Aluminum

Aluminum

93 x 84

4505

4 per cylinder

10:1

Sequential port fuel injection, PCM-controlled
Super unleaded, RON 95

Liquid, water/glycol

11.8

6.6

3-way catalytic converter with 4-wire heated oxygen sensor; 1999/102A low emission (Euro 3)
224/305/6000

400/4400

‘Transverse-mounted front engine, front-wheel drive
4-speed automatic with overdrive, performance shift algorithm
3.71:1

2.96/1.63/1.0/0.68

2.13

240

6.8

19.5/11.0/14.1

335

Fully independent, MacPherson spring struts

Coil springs, automatic level control

Magnetic Ride Control System

Full-range with disable switch

MAGNASTEER™ rack and pinion, variable-assisted, speed-sensitive

7,5"x 177, cast aluminum

P 235/55 R17

Power-assisted 4-wheel disc brakes (front ventilated), ABS, StabiliTrak™
integrated chassis control system II with rough road sensor

Every Cadillac purchased from an authorized Retailer comes with General Motors Warranty protection for the first three years or 100,000 km from the date of initial registration.
All metal panels are guaranteed against rust through perforation for 72 months, regardless of the number of kilometers driven. The General Motors Customer Protection System gives
you around-the-clock Roadside Assistance 7 days a week, 365 days a year throughout Europe.




Standard Safety Equipment
Driver and front passenger air bags, front and side

stem

t protection beams
Seat belts, lap and shoulder integrated to seat in front, pretensioners, front outboard multiple sensitivity retractors and “web grabber”
Electrochromatic rearview mirror
® I audible theft-deterrent sy

Rain-sensitive windshield wiper system
Twilight sentinel with wiper-activated headlights
Ultrasonic rear- ing aid
Fog lamps, front and rear
HID xenon lights with high-pressure headlamp washer

Standard Equipment, Interior
s in Zebrano wood
run-down protection, auxiliary power outlets, front and rear console

nformation center, five-language capability: English, Spanish, French, German, Japanese
Dual-zone electronic climate control with r eat controls/outlets and air filter
Fuel filler door, remote release
Adjustable headrests in front seats
Illuminated entry with theater dimming and illuminated interior; features also with removed ignition key
Illuminated driver and front-passenger vi anity mi
Power-tilting and telescoping, leather-wrapped steering wheel with fingertip controls for radio, climate control and cru;
Ski pass-through and power trunk-lid release
Power windows with “Express Down” and touch-sensitive “Express Up” feature
Leather seating surfaces, 8-way power front seats, 4-way power lumbar-support front seats
Heated seats, front
y ge, includes 8-way seat, mirror and power lumbar adjustments, climate control, lighting,
auto lock choice settings and passenger side mirror “curb viewing” tilt-down feature
’D changer, console-mounted
Premium 4.0 Fidelity “Bose sy ”: AM/FM stereo radio, seek/scan, cassette, single CD player, digital sound processing,
RDS, theft-lock, noise-compensated volume control, weather band incl. 8 Bose speakers

Power door locks, remote keyless entry st

Solar-Ray™ tinted glass

7-spoke cast aluminum wheels

Power-folded, heated, convex glass exterior power mirrors; driver’s side electrochromatic
Base Colors: Black, Red Metallic

Optional Equipment
Power glass sunroof with “Express Open”
od package ng wheel accented with leather trim* and matching wood shift knob
Premium 4.0 Fidelity “Bose stereo radio, seek/scan, DSP, Noise Reduction System, theft lock, with DVD-based navigation system with voice
consult your Cadillac Reta details on map availability)
Premium 4.0 Fidelity “Bose 1/FM stereo radio, seek/scan, cassette, mini disc, DSP, weather band, RDS, Noise Reduction Sys
Premium Color Metallic, Cashmere Metallic, Dark Bronzemist Metallic, White Diamond Metalli

* |eathe!

For the latest updates of the technical specifications check www.cadillaceurope.com

We reserve the right to make changes any time and without prior warning regarding color, fitting, specifications and models.
Technical specifications are provided by the manufacturer. Further information can be obtained from your Cadillac Retailer.

US 03210103 MY 2003

stem (English language only;

able with navigation system
Deep Emerald




